FY2016/17, FY2017/18 and the nine months ended 31 December 2018 respectively.

2. Our profit after tax was approximately HK$18,072,000, approximately HK$18,359,000,
approximately HK$37,222,000 and approximately HK$18,845,000 for each of FY2015/16,
FY2016/17, FY2017/18 and the nine months ended 31 December 2018 respectively.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

– 214 –

(b) construction materials and consumables, which represented costs for purchasing
construction materials and consumables required for performing formwork works
and other construction works such as timber, plywood, aluminium formworks,
steel formworks and ironmongery. The following sensitivity analysis illustrates the
impact of hypothetical fluctuations in our construction materials and consumables
costs on our profits during the Track Record Period. The hypothetical fluctuation
rates are set at -1.0% and 4.1%, which correspond to the approximate CAGR in
the price of aluminium and in the price of sawn hardwood, respectively, from
2013 to 2018 as shown in the Ipsos Report (see the paragraph headed “Industry
Overview – Price trend of major cost components” in this prospectus) and are
therefore considered reasonable for the purpose of this sensitivity analysis:

Hypothetical fluctuations in
materials costs -1.0% -4.1% 1.0% 4.1%

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Increase/(decrease) in profit
before tax (Note 1)

FY2015/16 315 1,291 (315) (1,291)
FY2016/17 446 1,827 (446) (1,827)
FY2017/18 321 1,314 (321) (1,314)
For the nine months ended

31 December 2018 456 1,871 (456) (1,871)

Increase/(decrease) in profit
after tax (Note 2)

FY2015/16 263 1,078 (263) (1,078)
FY2016/17 372 1,526 (372) (1,526)
FY2017/18 268 1,097 (268) (1,097)
For the nine months ended

31 December 2018 381 1,562 (381) (1,562)

Notes:

1. Our profit before tax was approximately HK$21,708,000, approximately HK$21,956,000,
approximately HK$44,712,000 and approximately HK$24,978,000 for each of FY2015/16,
FY2016/17, FY2017/18 and the nine months ended 31 December 2018 respectively.

2. Our profit after tax was approximately HK$18,072,000, approximately HK$18,359,000,
approximately HK$37,222,000 and approximately HK$18,845,000 for each of FY2015/16,
FY2016/17, FY2017/18 and the nine months ended 31 December 2018 respectively.

(c) rental charges, which mainly consisted of costs in relation to rental of metal
scaffold equipment and other equipment necessary for carrying out our
construction works from external equipment rental service providers;

(d) direct staff cost, which were salaries and benefits provided to our staff who were
involved in carrying out our formwork works and other construction works. The
following sensitivity analysis illustrates the impact of hypothetical fluctuations in
our staff costs (in respect of our staff who are involved in carrying out our